Country UN region UN subreges1980 cs1981 es1982 51983 es1984 cs1985 es1986 cs1987 cs1988 cs1989 es1990
World

More developed regians

Less developed regions

Least developed countries

Africa
Eastern Africa
Burundi  AFRT
Comoros  AFRI
Djibouti AFRI
Eritrea AFRI
Ethiopia AFRI
Kenya  AFRT

Madagasca AFRT
Malawi  AFRI
Mauritius AFRT

MozanhiquAFRT
Réunion  AFRI
Rwanda  AFRT
Somalia AFRI
Uganda  AFRT
United ReAFRT
Zamhia  AFRI
Zimhabwe AFRI
Middle Africa

Angola  AFRI AR
Cameroon AFRI AR
Central AAFRI AR
Chad AFRT AR
Congo  AFRI AR
Dem. Rep. AFRT AR
i AR
AR
Northern Africa
Algeria  AFRI NAK
Egypt  AFRI NAK
Libyan ArAFRI NAK
Morocco  AFRI NAK
Sudan  AFRI NAK
Tunisia  AFRI NAK
Western SAFRT NAK
Southern Africa
Botswana AFRI SAF
Lesotho  AFRT SAF
Namibia AFRI SAF
South AfrAFRI SAF
Swazi land AFR1T SAF
Western Africa
Benin  AFRI WAR
Burkina FAFRT WAR
Cape Verd AFR1 WAR
C7te d' IvAFRI WAR
Gamhia  AFRI WAR
Ghana  AFRI WAR
AFRT WAR
Guinea BiAFRI WAR
Liberia AFRI WAR
Mali AFRT WAR
Mauri tani AFRT WAR
Niger  AFRI WAR
Nigeria AFRI WAR 2.9
Senegal  AFRI WAR
Sierra LeAFRI WAR
AFRT WAR

lastern Asia
China  ASIA
China, HeASIA
China, MaASIA
Dem. Peap ASTA
Japan  ASIA
Mongolia ASIA
Republic ASTA
South central Asia
Afghanist ASTA
Banglades ASTA
Bhutan  ASTA
India  ASIA
Tran (Is1ASIA
Kazakhsta ASTA

3.697 4278 4.363

846 10.03

1. 446 1902 2,309 2768 3299  3.677  4.084 4641
0.825  0.915  0.975  0.957 1.195 1,428 1 1928 2.331 2. 634 3,054

Nepal — ASIA

1. 863

South eastern Asia
Brunei DaASTA
Camhodia ASTA
Tinor LesASIA
IndonesiaASTA
Lao Peopl ASTA
Malaysia ASIA

es1991

5. 878

5.022
2.99

2.7

2.06
3.01

es1996

16
2.6
2.1
L9
0.5
8
2.2
0.8

7.996  9.035

2.56

194
078

1671
2,49 2,626
937 2,167
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es1999

15. 673

27.4

14.74

6.794

3,994

1.207

2.716

€s2000

0.6

22. 029

6. 837
3,859

1.494
3.206
3,104

es2001

717

25. 401

7417
4,085

[

52003

20.6

0.7

27. 848

9.6
39.2

9,272
4.237

3,003
3.773

€s2004 es2008

32. 693

€s2006  ©x2007

1
3.1
2.9
3.1
3.2
3
4.8
2
0.4
a
19.9
5.1
12.7
7.9
3.6
10.7
6.4
17
16
1

109 37.348 39,287

7.5
a5
93.8 100664 11. 684
5.09 5009 5. 836
2.7
7.3
22.1 i 24.5
1.8 2,043 2.45
2.543 3199 & 3,802
4377 4 6.115 6287

€s2008

27.6

6.9

44.815

18.41
17.4

8.2

12,448
6,443

52009

36.6

47.9

13. 611
6. 662

32.4

7748

€s2010

4.6

6.6

12.4

468
8. 642

52011

€s2012
9.6
3.9
38
5.8
6.6
10
16.3
16
26.7
5.4
2.7
11.4
2.4
9.6
1.4
3.8

19. 22

3.6
17.9

14. 62

a1
1.6

a.07
5. 86
9,04

12.3
3.7

52013

14.4

19.1



Myanmar  ASIA
PhilippinASTA
Singapore ASIA
Thailand ASIA
Viet Nam ASTA
Western Asia

Armenia  ASIA
Azerbai jaASIA
Bahrain  ASTA
Cyprus  ASIA
Georgia  ASIA
Iraq ASIA
Istael  ASIA
Jordan  ASIA
Kuwait  ASTA
Lebanan  ASTA
Oceupied ASIA
Oman ASTA
Qatar  ASIA

Sandi AraASIA
Syrian ArASIA
Turkey  ASIA
United ArASTA
Yemen  ASTA
Enrope

Eastern Enrope
Belarus

Republic
Romania

Northern
Channe 1
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
Iceland
Ireland
Latvia
Lithuania

Norway RO
Sweden RO
United KiEURO

Albania

Bosnia an

Croatia EURO
Greece RO
Italy RO
Malta RO
Montenegr EURO
Portugal EURO
Serhia RO

Slovenia

n
TRVR Mace
Western

Austria Fl
Belgium
France
Germany
Luxemhour
Nether lan
Switzerla

SEAS

SEAS

3. 006

586 3. 661

1.702

77

WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS
WAS 8032 g 9. 872
WAS 5.7
WAS

WAS

WAS

WAS

WAS

WAS

WAS

WAS 8
WAS

WAS

0.91 1.015 1109 1.224 1.494 L6717 2,021 2167 2609

5136 4

9. 207
8. 498
9. 099

747 7.274
7611

4.709 7.821

4.408

541
4.783

6. 454
5.716

T T
6.976

6.406 6801
5.965  6.268

718

5.288 4982
7.201
8.066
9.917
5112

1982 2148

2.403

2.869 3419 4.125 434 4

6.72 7.19
9. 117
5.711 6. 156

6. 269
2. 898

8.274
4072

1471 1.715 1,962

2,207

2,462 4,648

NE 1004 11388 12,612 12. 867 1304 12,616 12,297  12.226

13.1
NE 7.4 1.2
NE 6.2 7.4
NE 3.996 a4.911

13885  14.127
11962 11
9.648 10 07;

5.41 212

12. 979
12. 867
8. 961
9. 283

12784 12,942
10,741

NE 8.382
NE 11.476
NE 8,204 9.1

9.037
11,768

9. 426
11. 816
9.151

100898 11. 969
11293 11631
9.227 4

12. 088
11127

12,919
10. 825

11. 286

9.771

1. 867
16 18
15.8

2.034 3.06 2987
20 21
18.792 19,628

329 5,765
24 24
20.789 22,604

6.329

18 18 17
1.2

12.7 24.129

14779 15.915  18.605 20009  21.786 22521

7122 10. 414 100129 12,281 13.218

5.232 . 67
8. 676

6444 4,196
10.446 11

7. 877
12. 149

7085 7711 8.57
12.899 13733 14.22

8901
15. 028

9. 148
16.198 17

9. 599
g

WE 6.5 7
7. 664 8.1

9586 10.231  10.445 11613

11. 965

12. 944

9416 9.714  9.586

15216 15.942  16.574
7.8
17.7

8.2 8.7

20.4

19.2 19.2 17.1 16.9

Latin America and Caribbean

Caribbean
Bahamas  LACB
Barbados LACB
Cuba LACB
DowinicanLACB
Guade loup LACB
Haiti LACB
Jamaica  LACB
MartiniquLACB
Netherlan LACB
Puerto RiLACB
Saint Luc LACB
Trinidad LACB
Central America
Belize  LACB
Costa RicLACB
E1 Salvad LACB
Guatemala LACB
Honduras LACB

Mexico  LACB
Nicaragua LACB
Panama  LACB

South America
ArgentinaLACH
Bolivia LACE

CBB
CBB

CBB

CBB 20
CBB

CBB

CBB

CBB

CBB

CBB

CBB

CBB

CAM 8.4

CAM 15. 43 13.89 14.11 14.74 15. 16 16. 27 18 18.3 19. 28 19.76 19.66 20,
CAM 13.4

CAM

CAM 6.4

CAM 12.4

CAM

CAM

20. 89

SAM
SAM

20 211

3,697
1. 826

24 5.841

11621 12173
15.1
6.6
15.8

9. 756

9.209

10.09

12. 556

14.112
13. 418
9.371 10
9.9 10. 64
12. 12. 642
11151 11361

14

7768 8446

6.346

24,757 26. 067
18. 166

23.868  24.171

9.351 9.215
17777 18.803
1.403

12,941 146
17. 067 17.24
9. 647

16
34.25
20.56 2066
8.2
6.3

11

22.4

4.812
2.005

6.815

12. 677

12. 067

8074

12. 882
10,134

11.526

10. 766

12,727

11.819

8. 646

7.987

23. B86
17.536

24. 625

10,044

19. 285

094
963

17.611
15.94
10. 06

20. 94
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5. 65
1. 999

2

7071

12.79
10.5

13. 886
10. 983

12. 464
16. 648

10. 021
11. 097

27.042
18. 987

27. 405

10. 157
19. 799
7,752

13. 947
14. 539

16.
18. 138
18. 081
0.391

20. 97

6,178
2. 067

18. 004

10.105

12.015

29. 732

21.39
10,162

20. 84
15.7
10.8

14.7

10. 124
21.012
9. 832

16. 424
16. 016
17.45
19. 801
18. 81
11,342
16. 822

27.9

9.1
21. 68

7448

2.579

9.12

15. 776

14.8

16. 69
13.473
12. 892
20. 149

7518

17. 683
21.426
15.014
12. 829
13. 661
14.485
19. 969

12. 464

10. 828

3. 302
22. 793
9. 887
27.729
7. 981
10. 985
21.512
9. 117
17.201
17. 88
20. 884
19. 87

11.87
19,024

21. 28

29.9

17.4

7. 859
3,104

10. 357

16. 662

1.6

16. 397
14. 701
13. 247
21,18

16. 654
11,414

16. 404
16. 769

11912

12. 474
22,412
10. 218

18. 861

18
21. 9!
21
13. 637
23. 408

22,18

14.7

17.252
16

17.424
16. 821
14. 067
23. 196

21. 655

16. 458

14,025

36. 191

13. 679
23. 382

20. 614

9.6

21.96
22
1.4

3. 549

17

24.746

8. 497
17.73

19. 208
16. 362

16. 165
17.91
24. 299
19. 115
14.913
16. 058
15. 977
21. 883

15. 088

23. 703
11. 443

22,116

22,02

14.6

9. 624
4.703
16.2

15,721

17.607

18. 281
19.174
16. 008
25. 741

8,847
18.937
16.
18. 794
13

20184
17. 146

22.01

18.014
14.906

37. 649
26. 962

32. 4
10.82
14.279
24. 236

25. 952

24.2
13. 645
27.814

21.79

28
5.279
19.8
6. 866
19. 507

18. 613

12. 62

9. 837
21.38
17. 206
20.013
13. 63

18.29
16. 876
16. 888
92.142

20. 29

998
11741
15. 469
012

24. 419

9. 044

21.6
97.6

11.25
6.146

20.9
6.746
20. 785

20.6
18. 744

13.48

23. 626
8.368
28.116

2

11
21
17.99
20. 902
14,201

24. 302

16.195

38. 944
34

34.724
16. 464

20. 24
27. 781

24.3
13.775
30. 712

22.12
28.1

36.9
19.6

14. 058
7. 616

14.1

19.2

37. 498
20.7

20. 487
26. 791

11. 895
23 644

22,27
5.223

21. 161

20. 488
16. 991
17. 076
23. 006

25. 64

27.146

20.71
28. 404

8
13. 922
31. 494

a9

18. 4

21.44
98.2

15,137
10. 288

9
8.278
24.52

19.492

14.89

20.4

40. 89

21.042
28. 442
20.478
872
29. 961

20. 749
19.971
16. 489

22,57
21.129
17.46:
16. 68;
23. 069

22. 736

17.05

19
16. 992
24. 675
18. 004

28. 003

20. 64
29. 37

26.8
14.302
E 2

14.8

20.48
28.1
16.3

18.6

17. 747
12. 666

27. 963

19. 22

44. 488

21. 957
32. 808
21,22
327
31628
13. 161
8. 63;

24. 609
15. 93

21. 354
20. 694
15. 749
16. 176

17. 289

23185

28. 099
17. 496
527

24. 946
17. 636

28. 803

20.8
30. 291
26. 1

20. 44
29.9

1.1
32
20
18. 827 217 22.5
13.732 474 16.74
26.8 30 26
11.43
31.0 34.72 36.
92.2
19.151 19.78
28
16.38 16. 98
47.921 47,52
22. 986 25.32
15.83
15. 84
E 20.2
16. 141 14.74
26. 5
23. 638 2. 99
21.423 3. 21
16. 22
24.12
30
13.9
20.16
76 26,78
19.6
24.91
28. 884
19.72
21. 0 21
27,36
43.47
21.2

20. 91 21.6
29.5 28.2
18.6

46.2

23.9
4.8

21. 88
29.8

29.7
27.7




Brazil — LACB SAM
Chile  LACB SAM
Colombia LACE SAM
Ecuador  LACB SAM

French GulACE SN
Guyana  LACB SN
Paraguay LACE SN
Pern LACE SN
Suriname LACH SN
Uruguay  LACE SN
VenezuelalACR SN

Northern America
Canada  NOAM

United StNOAM
Oceania

Australia/New Zeal ANZ
AustraliaOCEA ANZ
New ZealaOCEA ANZ

New CaledOCE
Papua New OCE
Solomon 10CE
Vanuatu  OCE
Micronesia

Guan ACEA

Polynesia

French PcOCE POL.
ACEA POL.

92.8

26.9

92.6

28

2

10

98.6

37.8
29.1

17.1

17.8
21.2

19.4

4023 40.74
29.7 29.8
16.9

8.7

21,98

17.5 17.6
20.8 20.7
19.5

20.8
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40,22
312

18.2
20.8

20.3
22.3

38.42

31

6

24.85

18
21

21
24

37.22
30.3
26. 07
19.9

38.02
30.4
26. 87

19.7
22.9

23.3
26.6

29.6

40. 08

9
6

31.26

15.9

30. 97

316

31.23

26.3
311

30.8
33.1

27.3
318

30.9
317

27.7
32.3

311
313

50. 1
36. 4
38.96

32.9

52.34
37
20.13

316
32.3

22.9

40,09

5. 61

3.4

39. 87

27.1
32.8

32.4
33.4

26.5



